





Expressions of Interest are now Open to represent Australia at the Australasia Regional Endurance Championship 2024

Equestrian Australia (EA) is calling for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for athletes wishing to be considered for Australian Team Selection for the Australasia Regional Endurance Championship 2024 to be held <u>on</u> <u>Friday 31st May</u>, Inglewood Queensland.

The event is a CEI 1* 100km.

The Team will comprise:

- 4 Athletes + up to 3 Travelling Reserve Athletes
- 1 Chef d'Equipe
- 1 Team Veterinarian

Conditions of Selection for the short list:

- Athletes most hold current EA, AERA, FEI registration.
- Athletes are suitably qualified to enter a CEI 1* event even though they may not have participated in a FEI ride previously.



















- Athletes who have successfully and competitively competed at Vet Gate into Hold (VGIH) rides & demonstrated ability to manage the horse efficiently in presentation to vetting.
 - Prepared to actively participate in team meetings, demonstrate respect & commit to the best possible performance as part of the Australian Team.

The Australasia Regional Endurance Championship Selection Guidelines can be found <u>here.</u>

Applicants must provide requested information as per Section 11 (Page 8) of the Australasia Regional Endurance Championship Selection Policy via email to: Robyn Parnell - National EA Endurance Selector: <u>nybor63@gmail.com</u>

The due date for Expression of Interest is Friday 15th March 2024.



















Australasia Endurance Regional Championship 2024	
Athlete Name	
Phone	
Email	
Address	
FEI Number	
Equestrian Australia Number	
AERA Number	
Horse Name	
Horse FEI Number	
Horse AERA Number	
FEI National ID/ or Passport	
Horse Owner/ Trainer	
Outline your Experience at Vet Gate into Hold events.	



















Outline your riding experience, include any international events.

Briefly describe your riding career highlights.

Tell us about the horse you are nominating on, experience, career highlights, recoveries etc.



















Any additional information	
Rider Signature	
Date	

Email form to Robyn Parnell nybor63@gmail.com













5